# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IPB Holdings, Inc.	12/19/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Instapure Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	155 E. Boardwalk
Internal Address:	Suite 400, #518
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80525

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10955754
Patent Number:	D533622
Patent Number:	D370051
Patent Number:	D369850
Patent Number:	5132017
Patent Number:	5131277
Patent Number:	6926821
Patent Number:	6149801
Patent Number:	6106705
Patent Number:	6284129
Patent Number:	5935426
Patent Number:	6517707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0744

500353517

Fax Number: (813)925-8525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P.A.

Address Line 1: 180 Pine Avenue North

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

\_\_\_\_\_\_

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1925.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald E. Smith

Total Attachments: 3

source=name-change#page1.tif source=name-change#page2.tif source=name-change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0745



\$125.00

\$25 .00

Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.
To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us
and select Business Center.

Colorado Secretary of State
Date and Time: 12/19/2006 10:24 AM

Id Number: 20061505644

Document number: 20061517946

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### **Articles of Amendment**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

ID number:	20061505644			
1. Entity name:	IPB Holdings, Inc. (If changing the name of the corporation, indicate name BEFORE the name change)			
2. New Entity name: (if applicable)	Instapure Brands, Inc.			
3. Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable box):	"bank" or "trust" or any derivative thereof "credit union" "savings and loan" "insurance", "casualty", "mutual", or "surety"			
4. Other amendments, if any, are attached.				
5. If the amendment provides for an excha states the provisions for implementing t	nge, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment he amendment.			
6. If the corporation's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:	(mm/dd/yyyy)			
QR	(			
If the corporation's period of duration a	s amended is perpetual, mark this box:			
7. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mm/dd/yyyy)			
Notice:				

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

AMD\_PC Page 1 of 2 Rev. 11/15/2005

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

FUNK	JOEL	М	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
215 W OAK STRE	ET		
10TH FLOOR	d number or Post Of	fice information)	
FORT COLLINS	СО	80521	
(City)	(State) United	(Postal/Zi	p Code)
(Province – if applicable)	(Country –	if not US)	

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing, mark this box and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

AMD\_PC Page 2 of 2 Rev. 11/15/2005



For this Record...

History & Documents
Cert of Good Standing

File Document

**Email Notification** 

Business Home
Business Information

Business Search

FAQs Glossary **Summary** 

ID Number: 20061505644

Name: Instapure Brands, Inc.

Registered Agent: Joel M Funk

Registered Agent Street Address: 215 W Oak Street, 10th Floor, Fort Collins, CO 80521,

United States

Registered Agent Mailing Address:

Principal Office Street Address: 155 E. Boardwalk, Ste 400 #518, Fort Collins, CO 80525,

United States

Principal Office Mailing Address:

Status: Good Standing

Form: Corporation

Jurisdiction: Colorado

Formation Date: 12/11/2006
Term of Duration: Perpetual

Annual Report Month: December

You may:

View History and Documents

Obtain Certificate of Good Standing

File a Document

Set Up Email Notification

Previous Page

Business Center: 303 894 2200 • Fax: 303 869 4864 • e-mail: sos.business@sos.state.co.us

Search | Contact us | Privacy statement | Terms of use

A Bobby

http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/BusinessEntityDetail.do;jsessionid=0000vOl7v-St194sh112... 7/30/2007 RECORDED: 09/13/2007